Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for New York
Fiscal Year 2024

Agency Name Agency Type Cash Value Sales Proceeds

Albany County District Attorney Local $30,856 $30,856
Albany County Sheriff's Department Local $176,958 $O $176,958
Albany Police Department Local $32,636 $79,353 $111,989
Attorney General State S5,712 S$5,530 $11,242
Brighton Police Department Local $67,910 $5,027 $72,937
Buffalo Police Department Local $217,111 $7,123 $224,234
Canastota Police Department Local $6,168 SO $6,168
Cattaraugus County Sheriff's Office Local $39,161 $5,266 $44,427
Chautauqua County Office Of The Sheriff Local $45,852 $5,266 $51,118
Cheektowaga Police Department Local $100,602 $22,556 $123,158
Chemung County Sheriff's Office Local $78,098 S0 $78,098
Chenango County Sheriff's Office Local $9,665 SO $9,665
City Of Amsterdam Police Department Local $92,386 $95,841 $188,227
City Of Auburn Police Department Local $31,608 $1,009 $32,617
City Of Lockport Police Department Local $13,934 $631 $14,565
City Of Mount Vernon Police Department Local $83,657 SO $83,657
City Of Newburgh Police Department Local $1,433 S0 $1,433
City Of Schenectady Police Department Local $85,679 $81,288 $166,967
City Of Tonawanda Police Department Local $2,281 S0 $2,281
City Of Troy Police Department Local $109,374 $82,189 $191,563
Clinton County District Attorney Local $31,323 S0 $31,323
Clinton County Sheriff's Department Local $20,423 $689 $21,112
Colonie Police Department Local $37,899 SO $37,899
Columbia County District Attorney Local $1,592 SO $1,592
Columbia County Sheriff's Office Local $46,431 $98,151 $144,582
Cortland Police Department Local $2,936 SO $2,936
Crawford Town Police Local $1,805 SO $1,805
Erie County District Attorney's Office Local $29,317 $2,357 $31,674
Erie County Sheriff's Office Local $118,246 $54,035 $172,281

Essex County District Attorney Local $37,295 SO $37,295



Essex County Sheriff's Department
Evans Police Department

Franklin County District Attorney
Geneva Police Department

Glens Falls Police Department

Greene County Sheriff's Office
Hamburg Police Department
Hempstead Police Department
Hudson Police Department
Irondequoit Police Department
Jamestown Police Department
Jefferson County District Attorney's Office
Johnstown Police Department

Kings County District Attorney
Lackawanna Police Department
Lancaster Town Police

Livingston County Sheriff's Office
Malone Village Police Department
Menands Police Department

Monroe County District Attorney
Monroe County Sheriff's Office
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office
Nassau County District Attorney
Nassau County Police Department
Nassau County Sheriff's Department
National Guard Counterdrug Program
New Rochelle Police Department

New Windsor Town Police Department
New York City Department Of Investigation

New York City Office Of Special Narcotics Prosecutor

New York City Police Department
New York City Sheriff's Office
New York County District Attorney's Office

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
State
State
Local
Local
Local

$87,091
$12,212
$76,436
$119,448
$14,227
$23,307
$5,694
$119,999
$23,307
$40,350
$23,104
SO
$18,677
$172,742
$14,707
$15,828
$11,861
$3,174
$3,269
$2,527
$82,827
$1,426
$165,795
$94,982
$249,624
$105,208
$51,422
$1,527,024
$88,186
$1,111,299
$3,226,768
$56,219
$970,736

SO
$3,425
SO
$1,292
SO

SO

SO
$4,792
SO
$16,735
$631
$15,634
SO
$6,270
SO

$631
SO

SO

SO

SO
$17,131
SO
$2,200
$75,415
$16,099
$61,201
SO

SO
$1,194
$127,393
$772,687
SO
$85,165

$87,091
$15,637
$76,436
$120,740
$14,227
$23,307
$5,694
$124,791
$23,307
$57,085
$23,735
$15,634
$18,677
$179,012
$14,707
$16,459
$11,861
$3,174
$3,269
$2,527
$99,958
$1,426
$167,995
$170,397
$265,723
$166,409
$51,422
$1,527,024
$89,380
$1,238,692
$3,999,455
$56,219
$1,055,901



New York State Department Of Corrections And Community
Supervision

New York State Police

Niagara County Sheriff's Department

Niagara Falls Police Department

Niagara Frontier Transit Police Department
North Tonawanda Police Department

Office Of The District Attorney - Bronx County
Oneida County Sheriff's Office

Onondaga County District Attorney's Office
Onondaga County Sheriff's Office

Ontario County Office Of The Sheriff

Orleans County District Attorney's Office
Plattsburgh Police Department

Port Authority Of New York And New Jersey Police Department

Port Chester Police Department

Port Washington Police District

Putnam County Sheriff's Department
Queens County District Attorney
Rensselaer County Sheriff's Office
Rensselaer Police Department

Richmond County District Attorney
Rochester Police Department

Rockland County District Attorney's Office
Rockland County Sheriff's Office

Rockville Centre Police Department
Rotterdam Police Department

Saratoga County District Attorney's Office
Saratoga County Sheriff's Office

Saratoga Springs Police Department
Schenectady County District Attorney's Office
Schenectady County Sheriff's Office
Suffolk County Police Department

Suffolk County Sheriff's Office

State
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$97,551
$4,377,474
$61,785
$185,292
$65,657
$16,168
$234,422
$28,039
$234,265
$316,498
$88,462
$126,532
$20,423
$853,423
$51,529
$44,095
$1,663,228
$99,425
$22,990
$30,966
$46,438
$419,425
$258,359
$1,838,173
$52,107
$50,906
$19,679
$169,936
$92,560
$4,439
$10,546
$556,822
$105,062

$80,930
$356,449
$5,266
$9,858
$5,266
SO
$8,363
$13,772
$47,825
$16,599
$10,256
SO

$533
$19,155
SO

SO

SO
$4,188
$81,137
SO
$1,755
$23,268
$23,325
SO

SO
$82,284
$81,877
$19,470
$85,654
$1,935
$79,935
$17,397
$5,388

$178,481
$4,733,923
$67,051
$195,150
$70,923
$16,168
$242,785
$41,811
$282,090
$333,097
$98,718
$126,532
$20,956
$872,578
$51,529
$44,095
$1,663,228
$103,613
$104,127
$30,966
$48,193
$442,693
$281,684
$1,838,173
$52,107
$133,190
$101,556
$189,406
$178,214
$6,374
$90,481
$574,219
$110,450



Syracuse Police Department

Town Of Amherst Police Department
Town Of Clarkstown Police Department
Town Of Gates Police Department

Town Of Greece Police Department
Town Of Hamburg Police Department
Town Of Harrison Police Department
Town Of Orangetown Police Department
Town Of Tonawanda Police Department
Town Of Webster Police Department
Utica Police Department

Warren County District Attorney

Warren County Sheriff's Office
Washington County District Attorney's Office
Washington County Sheriff's Office
Waterfront Commission

Watervliet Police Department
Westchester County Police Department
White Plains Public Safety - Police Department
Woodbury Police Department
Woodstock Police Department
Wyoming County Sheriff's Office

Yonkers Police Department

Local
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Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
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Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
New York Totals

$192,146
$29,561
$1,131
$64,296
$109,419
$44,169
$242,551
$1,679,120
$12,363
$79,661
$23,880
$2,367
$52,180
$759
$70,796
$28,641
$59,137
$1,910,752
$51,529
$1,372,430
$60,663
$33,758
$1,670,307
$30,112,116

$25,782
$631

SO
$2,455
$13,807
$10,638
SO
$254,388
$631
$10,331
$751

SO
$79,935
SO
$86,842
SO
$82,482
$1,321,506
SO

SO
$32,512
SO
$13,673
$4,772,455

$217,928
$30,192
$1,131
$66,751
$123,226
$54,807
$242,551
$1,933,508
$12,994
$89,992
$24,631
$2,367
$132,115
$759
$157,638
$28,641
$141,619
$3,232,258
$51,529
$1,372,430
$93,175
$33,758
$1,683,980
$34,884,571
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