## **Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for New York**Fiscal Year 2024

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Albany County District Attorney	Local	\$30,856	\$0	\$30,856
Albany County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$176,958	\$0	\$176,958
Albany Police Department	Local	\$32,636	\$79,353	\$111,989
Attorney General	State	\$5,712	\$5,530	\$11,242
Brighton Police Department	Local	\$67,910	\$5,027	\$72,937
Buffalo Police Department	Local	\$217,111	\$7,123	\$224,234
Canastota Police Department	Local	\$6,168	\$0	\$6,168
Cattaraugus County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$39,161	\$5,266	\$44,427
Chautauqua County Office Of The Sheriff	Local	\$45,852	\$5,266	\$51,118
Cheektowaga Police Department	Local	\$100,602	\$22,556	\$123,158
Chemung County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$78,098	\$0	\$78,098
Chenango County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$9,665	\$0	\$9,665
City Of Amsterdam Police Department	Local	\$92,386	\$95,841	\$188,227
City Of Auburn Police Department	Local	\$31,608	\$1,009	\$32,617
City Of Lockport Police Department	Local	\$13,934	\$631	\$14,565
City Of Mount Vernon Police Department	Local	\$83,657	\$0	\$83,657
City Of Newburgh Police Department	Local	\$1,433	\$0	\$1,433
City Of Schenectady Police Department	Local	\$85,679	\$81,288	\$166,967
City Of Tonawanda Police Department	Local	\$2,281	\$0	\$2,281
City Of Troy Police Department	Local	\$109,374	\$82,189	\$191,563
Clinton County District Attorney	Local	\$31,323	\$0	\$31,323
Clinton County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$20,423	\$689	\$21,112
Colonie Police Department	Local	\$37,899	\$0	\$37,899
Columbia County District Attorney	Local	\$1,592	\$0	\$1,592
Columbia County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$46,431	\$98,151	\$144,582
Cortland Police Department	Local	\$2,936	\$0	\$2,936
Crawford Town Police	Local	\$1,805	\$0	\$1,805
Erie County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$29,317	\$2,357	\$31,674
Erie County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$118,246	\$54,035	\$172,281
Essex County District Attorney	Local	\$37,295	\$0	\$37,295

Essex County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$87,091	\$0	\$87,091
Evans Police Department	Local	\$12,212	\$3,425	\$15,637
Franklin County District Attorney	Local	\$76,436	\$0	\$76,436
Geneva Police Department	Local	\$119,448	\$1,292	\$120,740
Glens Falls Police Department	Local	\$14,227	\$0	\$14,227
Greene County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$23,307	\$0	\$23,307
Hamburg Police Department	Local	\$5,694	\$0	\$5,694
Hempstead Police Department	Local	\$119,999	\$4,792	\$124,791
Hudson Police Department	Local	\$23,307	\$0	\$23,307
Irondequoit Police Department	Local	\$40,350	\$16,735	\$57,085
Jamestown Police Department	Local	\$23,104	\$631	\$23,735
Jefferson County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$0	\$15,634	\$15,634
Johnstown Police Department	Local	\$18,677	\$0	\$18,677
Kings County District Attorney	Local	\$172,742	\$6,270	\$179,012
Lackawanna Police Department	Local	\$14,707	\$0	\$14,707
Lancaster Town Police	Local	\$15,828	\$631	\$16,459
Livingston County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$11,861	\$0	\$11,861
Malone Village Police Department	Local	\$3,174	\$0	\$3,174
Menands Police Department	Local	\$3,269	\$0	\$3,269
Monroe County District Attorney	Local	\$2,527	\$0	\$2,527
Monroe County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$82,827	\$17,131	\$99,958
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,426	\$0	\$1,426
Nassau County District Attorney	Local	\$165,795	\$2,200	\$167,995
Nassau County Police Department	Local	\$94,982	\$75,415	\$170,397
Nassau County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$249,624	\$16,099	\$265,723
National Guard Counterdrug Program	State	\$105,208	\$61,201	\$166,409
New Rochelle Police Department	Local	\$51,422	\$0	\$51,422
New Windsor Town Police Department	Local	\$1,527,024	\$0	\$1,527,024
New York City Department Of Investigation	State	\$88,186	\$1,194	\$89,380
New York City Office Of Special Narcotics Prosecutor	State	\$1,111,299	\$127,393	\$1,238,692
New York City Police Department	Local	\$3,226,768	\$772,687	\$3,999,455
New York City Sheriff's Office	Local	\$56,219	\$0	\$56,219
New York County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$970,736	\$85,165	\$1,055,901

New York State Department Of Corrections And Community				
Supervision	State	\$97,551	\$80,930	\$178,481
New York State Police	State	\$4,377,474	\$356,449	\$4,733,923
Niagara County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$61,785	\$5,266	\$67,051
Niagara Falls Police Department	Local	\$185,292	\$9,858	\$195,150
Niagara Frontier Transit Police Department	Local	\$65,657	\$5,266	\$70,923
North Tonawanda Police Department	Local	\$16,168	\$0	\$16,168
Office Of The District Attorney - Bronx County	Local	\$234,422	\$8,363	\$242,785
Oneida County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$28,039	\$13,772	\$41,811
Onondaga County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$234,265	\$47,825	\$282,090
Onondaga County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$316,498	\$16,599	\$333,097
Ontario County Office Of The Sheriff	Local	\$88,462	\$10,256	\$98,718
Orleans County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$126,532	\$0	\$126,532
Plattsburgh Police Department	Local	\$20,423	\$533	\$20,956
Port Authority Of New York And New Jersey Police Department	Local	\$853,423	\$19,155	\$872,578
Port Chester Police Department	Local	\$51,529	\$0	\$51,529
Port Washington Police District	Local	\$44,095	\$0	\$44,095
Putnam County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$1,663,228	\$0	\$1,663,228
Queens County District Attorney	Local	\$99,425	\$4,188	\$103,613
Rensselaer County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$22,990	\$81,137	\$104,127
Rensselaer Police Department	Local	\$30,966	\$0	\$30,966
Richmond County District Attorney	Local	\$46,438	\$1,755	\$48,193
Rochester Police Department	Local	\$419,425	\$23,268	\$442,693
Rockland County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$258,359	\$23,325	\$281,684
Rockland County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,838,173	\$0	\$1,838,173
Rockville Centre Police Department	Local	\$52,107	\$0	\$52,107
Rotterdam Police Department	Local	\$50,906	\$82,284	\$133,190
Saratoga County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$19,679	\$81,877	\$101,556
Saratoga County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$169,936	\$19,470	\$189,406
Saratoga Springs Police Department	Local	\$92,560	\$85,654	\$178,214
Schenectady County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$4,439	\$1,935	\$6,374
Schenectady County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$10,546	\$79,935	\$90,481
Suffolk County Police Department	Local	\$556,822	\$17,397	\$574,219
Suffolk County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$105,062	\$5,388	\$110,450

Syracuse Police Department	Local	\$192,146	\$25,782	\$217,928
Town Of Amherst Police Department	Local	\$29,561	\$631	\$30,192
Town Of Clarkstown Police Department	Local	\$1,131	\$0	\$1,131
Town Of Gates Police Department	Local	\$64,296	\$2,455	\$66,751
Town Of Greece Police Department	Local	\$109,419	\$13,807	\$123,226
Town Of Hamburg Police Department	Local	\$44,169	\$10,638	\$54,807
Town Of Harrison Police Department	Local	\$242,551	\$0	\$242,551
Town Of Orangetown Police Department	Local	\$1,679,120	\$254,388	\$1,933,508
Town Of Tonawanda Police Department	Local	\$12,363	\$631	\$12,994
Town Of Webster Police Department	Local	\$79,661	\$10,331	\$89,992
Utica Police Department	Local	\$23,880	\$751	\$24,631
Warren County District Attorney	Local	\$2,367	\$0	\$2,367
Warren County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$52,180	\$79,935	\$132,115
Washington County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$759	\$0	\$759
Washington County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$70,796	\$86,842	\$157,638
Waterfront Commission	Local	\$28,641	\$0	\$28,641
Watervliet Police Department	Local	\$59,137	\$82,482	\$141,619
Westchester County Police Department	Local	\$1,910,752	\$1,321,506	\$3,232,258
White Plains Public Safety - Police Department	Local	\$51,529	\$0	\$51,529
Woodbury Police Department	Local	\$1,372,430	\$0	\$1,372,430
Woodstock Police Department	Local	\$60,663	\$32,512	\$93,175
Wyoming County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$33,758	\$0	\$33,758
Yonkers Police Department	Local	\$1,670,307	\$13,673	\$1,683,980
	New York Totals	\$30,112,116	\$4,772,455	\$34,884,571